The fee for an original or renewal real estate appraiser license or appraiser trainee license shall 
not exceed four hundred fifty dollars ($450). 

§ 11405. Certification fee, original and renewal, maximum amount 

The fee for an original or renewal certification as a state certified real estate appraiser shall not 
exceed five hundred twenty-five dollars ($525). 

§ 11406. Fee regulations, approval of basic and continuing education courses, equivalency 
petitions, courses of study for licensing 

(a) The director shall by regulation establish fees for approval of basic education and continuing 
education courses or their equivalent, or for the evaluation of petitions of applicants based upon